in each of the product lines offered by the Registrant and incorporates the loss of free funding resulting from the Registrant�s share repurchase
activity. Actual results will differ from these simulated results due to timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate changes as well as
changes in market conditions, activity levels in each of the product lines and management strategies.

The Registrant�s Asset Liability Risk Management Committee (�ALCO�), which includes senior management representatives and is accountable to
the Risk and Compliance Committee of the Board of Directors, monitors and manages interest rate risk within Board approved policy limits. In
addition to the risk management activities of ALCO, the Registrant has a Market Risk Management department as part of the Enterprise Risk
Management Division, which provides independent oversight of market risk activities. The Registrant�s current interest rate risk policy limits are
determined by measuring the anticipated change in net interest income over a 12 month and 24 month horizon assuming a 200 bp linear increase
or decrease in all interest rates. In accordance with the current policy, the rate movements occur over one year and are sustained thereafter.

The following table shows the Registrant�s estimated earnings sensitivity profile on the asset and liability positions as of September 30, 2005.

TABLE 22: Estimated Earnings Sensitivity Profile

Change in Net Interest Income (Percent)

Change in interest rates (bp) 12 Months 24 Months
+ 200 (.99) .44
+ 100 (.62) .07
- 100 1.12 (.93)
- 200 1.05 (4.47)

Based upon expected repayments, the following table summarizes the remaining maturities of loans and leases held for investment as of
September 30, 2005.

TABLE 23: Loan and Lease Maturities

($ in millions) Less than 1 year 1 � 5 years

Greater than

5 years Total
Commercial, financial and agricultural $ 11,007 6,434 1,150 18,591
Commercial mortgage loans 2,506 5,279 1,353 9,138
Commercial construction loans 3,712 1,884 284 5,880
Residential mortgage and construction loans 2,292 3,729 1,981 8,002
Consumer loans 6,116 11,661 4,009 21,786
Lease financing 1,640 2,889 828 5,357
Total $ 27,273 31,876 9,605 68,754

Segregated by sensitivity to interest rate changes, the following is a summary of expected repayments exceeding one year as of September 30,
2005.

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD BANCORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 49

TABLE 24: Loan and Lease Interest Rate Sensitivity

Interest Rate

($ in millions) Predetermined Floating or Adjustable
Commercial, financial and agricultural $ 2,122 5,462
Commercial mortgage loans 2,313 4,319
Commercial construction loans 353 1,815
Residential mortgage and construction loans 2,285 3,425
Consumer loans 7,038 8,632
Lease financing 3,717 �
Total $ 17,828 23,653